

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 9380/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2012 in SCA No.29792/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ASST.COMMR.OF I.T Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT POWER CORP LTD. Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, A.S.G.  
Ms. Anita Sahni, Adv.  
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.  
Mr. Vikramaditya Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Gourab Banerji, learned Additional Solicitor General for the petitioner, submits that questions raised in the present special leave petition are little different from the questions raised in Arvind Polycot Ltd. (Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 15365 of 2013 titled "Addl. C.I.T., Special Range-I, Ahmedabad Vs. Arvind Polycot Ltd."). He further submits that questions involved in the present special leave petition are identical to Ganesh Housing Corporation Ltd. (Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 34451 of 2012 titled "DY. Commissioner of Income Tax & Anr. Vs. Ganesh Housing Corp. Ltd.") wherein notice has been issued.

Let an affidavit be filed by the petitioner in this regard.  
List the matter after four weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|