

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 9380/2013(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2012 in SCA No.29792/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ASST.COMMR.OF I.T Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT POWER CORP LTD. Respondent(s)

With IA 1 ( c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.  
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv. for  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh N. Soparkar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The revenue relies upon the leave granted in the matter of Ganesh Housing Corporation Ltd. (Civil Appeal No. 6677 of 2013 - Dy. Commissioner of Income Tax and another vs. Ganesh Housing Corporation Ltd.)

Learned counsel for the revenue submits that the matter in Arvind Polycot Ltd. ( S.L.P. (C) No. 15365 of 2013 - Additional C.I.T., Special Range-I, Ahmedabad vs. Arvind Polycot Ltd.) is not relevant for the decision in the present Special Leave Petition.

Although the High Court has relied upon the decision of that court in SCA 2285/2001 - Additional C.I.T., Special Range-I, Ahmedabad vs. Arvind Polycot Ltd., dated 27.8.2012 and special leave petition from that decision has already been dismissed by this Court on 15.4.2013, in view of the submission of the learned counsel for the revenue that the matter involved in the present special leave petition is a subject matter which is under consideration before this court in Ganesh Housing Corporation Ltd. (supra) and not Arvind Polycot Ltd. (supra), let advocate-on-record for the petitioner place on record the judgments of the High Court in Ganesh Housing Corporation Ltd. and Arvind Polycot Ltd. within three weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

