

â

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 20266/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2013 in ITA No.384/2013  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CIT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT POWER CORPORATION LTD Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH

S.L.P.(C).../2013 (CC NO. 20391 of 2013)  
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, learned senior counsel for the petitioner,  
submits that the special leave petition arising from the relied upon  
judgment in Gujarat Power Corporation Ltd. Vs. Assistant Commissioner  
of Income Tax, (2013) 350 ITR 266 (Gujarat), has been filed being  
Special Leave Petition (Civil) No...../2013 [CC 9380/2013] wherein  
notice has been issued by this Court on 21.10.2013.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 33572 of  
2013 [CC 9380/2013].

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|