

Listed on : 09.08.2016
Court No. : R-1
Item No. : 42

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2411, 2412 AND 2414 OF 2014

ASST. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

GUJARAT POWER CORP. LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were placed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 30th May, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file Ad-Valorem Court fee as per office note dated 26.5.2016. Inform the Counsel accordingly.

List on 9.8.2016 in Registrar's Court."

It is submitted that pursuant to above Order, **counsel for the appellant has not filed Ad-Valorem Court fee of Rs. 1750/- till date** despite this Registry's request.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR