

Listed on: 14.2.2017
Court No.: R-2
Item No.: 57

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 37588 OF 2016

INCOME TAX OFFICER

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

F STUDIO FASHION PVT. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th December, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 2411 of 2014."

Accordingly, notice was issued to the sole respondent. M/S M.V. Kini & Associates, Advocate have on 31st January, 2017 filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of the sole respondent but they have not filed counter affidavit so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

M/S M.V. Kini & Associates, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR